Pensions The forecast takes account of agreed changes resulting from the actuarial review in 2017.

There is a possibility that costs might change between this period as a result of academy

conversions but in general costs should remain relatively stable for the actuarial period.

Some provision has been made in the forecast but the outcome of the revaluation is still

awaited LOW 0.258 0.258 0.258 0.258 0.258 0.258 0.258 0.258 0.258

Other Inflation (inc BSF) Provision for other non pay inflation (eg contract) - potential for significant change if inflation

changes especially where there are contractual commitments in relation to future inflation.

Sensitivity assumes +/-£0.250m.  HIGH 1.327 1.077 0.827 1.505 1.255 1.005 1.491 1.241 0.991

Financing capital new starts

programme (inc FYE from

previous years)

Potential for change according to a number of variables (eg interest rate fluctuations, spend

profiles etc). Currently interest rates are very low and in August were reduced to 0.25%.

Whilst most economic forecasts believe they will remain at this level until 2017 there is a risk

that they could increase before then. Sensitivity assumes +£0.100m change to reflect interest

rate changes. MEDIUM 0.600 0.500 0.500 0.600 0.500 0.500 0.600 0.500 0.500

National Living Wage
Governments announcement to increase the national minimum living wage has resulted in an

increase cost to the council in terms of paying more for existing and new contracts. A

sensitivity of +/- £0.5M has been built into the current estimate MEDIUM 2.313 1.813 2.313 2.215 1.715 2.215 0.500 0.000 0.500

Investments & Other

Decisions

Children services Pressures Provision at this stage has been included in the forecast to take account of the out of borough

places pressure. A  +/- £1.0m change has been assumed. HIGH 3.900 2.900 1.900 1.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000

Adult Social Care pressures Forecast currently assumed that there will be further pressures around the introduction of

living wage and care home fees - This needs to be firmed up but will vary. Unlikely to

increase but potential to reduce by up to £1m HIGH 3.082 3.082 2.082 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Public Health Pressures The anticipated fall in Public Health grant over the next 3 years will create a pressure. The

current forecast assumes that this will be fully funded however work is ongoing as part of the

prioritisation programme to confirm this. Therefore whilst the costs are not expected to rise

they may fall. Sensitivity is therefore based on a reduction in 17/18 of £1M in 17/18 and no

increases in later years HGIH 1.889 1.889 0.889 0.460 0.460 0.000 0.565 0.565 0.000

Other Pressures There are a number of other pressures including grant fallout across the council. Whilst the